Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
11	xandria, VA 22313-1450					Attorney Docket N	lo.	131052
	ase record the attached document.	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: j	2				
3.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Tohru KIUCHI  B. Additional name(s) of conveying  A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 2/6/2008	☐ Yes ☒ No  Merger	2.	A.	NIK 2-3, CHI	onal name(s) & ad	TIC II 3- KY	ON -CHOME O 100-8331 JAPAN
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/9	87,371		В.	Patent	No.(s)		-
		Additional numbers attacl	hed?		Yes 🏻	No		
		SURE APPARATUS, E UCING DEVICE	XPO	DSUI	RE ME	THOD, AND M	1ET	HOD FOR
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6.	Tot	al numb	er of applications a	and [	patents involved: 1
	Name: Mario A. Costantino		7.					ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 5-6400	8.			overpayment or cha ount number 15-04		any underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  Mario A. Costantino Registration No Srikant Viswanadham Registration N	. 33,565	on is	true a		ect and any attache		opy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 020551 FRAME: 0671

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)				KIUCHI	(5)	
	Insert Name(s)	(2)			(6)	
	of inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)			(8)	
		·			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON	CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Ma	arunouchi 3-chome, C	niyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAP	AN
			America a	is defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 ovisional, non-provisional, d	gnee) the entire right, title and intere 0, in the invention, and in all application visional, continuation, substitute, and re and reexamination certificates that may	ons for patent includire
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	EXPOS	SURE APPARATUS, I	EXPOSURE METHOD, AND ME	THOD FOR
	of Invention such as Title, Case		PRODU	JCING DEVICE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.	31052	
			for which t	he undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the	United States of Am
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	February 6, 20	08	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Serial Number	11/987,371	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	November 29, 2007		
applicate any app the Ass claims of	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation ignee in every way po 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intelligence 4) The undersigned	nvention ne Assi d agree in or div ssible i d agree ematio d agree	n, and any gnees may (s) to exectivision there nobtaining (s) to exect nal Converte(s) to perfects)	patent(s) issuing thereon, deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forwar ute all papers and docume tion for Protection of Indust orm all affirmative acts wh	n connection with any application and and also to execute separate assignment connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the investigation based on the investigation base	nts in connection with may be declared cond ntion, and to cooperat necessary in connection
applicate any app the Ass claims of reexame United a greem identific	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned oblication or continuation ignee in every way possible or provisions of the Interest of the undersigned ination a grant of a valuable of the undersigned states resulting from the ents in conflict herewise of the undersigned of the	nvention agree on or diversible in agree ernation de agree ernation de agree ernation de heret said agree the ernation de heret ercesse	n, and any gnees may (s) to executision there nobtaining (s) to execute (s) to perfect States population(s) entire interest of the second states population (second states population states population (second states population states pop	patent(s) issuing thereon, deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forwar ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts who attent to the Assignee.  e(s) and request(s) the Co to the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and the firm of OLIFF &	and also to execute separate assignme connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the inve- t with such interference. Its and perform any act which may be in tal Property or similar agreements.	may be declared condition, and to cooperate the cooperate the cooperate the cooperate that he cooperate the cooperate that he cooperate th
applicate any app the Ass claims of reexame United a greem identific	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2). The undersigned oblication or continuation ignee in every way possible or provisions of the Interest of the undersigned ination a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and ir grant of a variation of the undersigned states resulting from ave) full right to convents in conflict herewith the undersigned atton which may be ration of this document.	nvention e Assint agree on or diversible in agree ermation di agree elid United herebasid aprey the th.  In the control of the	n, and any gnees may (s) to exect vision there on obtaining (s) to exect on obtaining etc. So exect on obtaining etc. So exect on obtaining etc. So exect on other etc. So entire interest of etc. So exect on other etc. So execution (see the etc. So execution (see the etc. So execution etc. Execution etc	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary, ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forwar ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who the state of the Assignee. e(s) and request(s) the Co) to the said Assignee, as the rein assigned, and of the firm of OLIFF & crable in order to comply with the said assigned and other the comply with the said assigned and other the said assigned as a said assigned as a said a	and also to execute separate assignment connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. It is and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be in its and perform any are which may be necessary to obtain, maintermissioner of Patents to issue any are assignee of the entire interest, and he that he has (they have) not executed BERRIDGE the power to insert on the the rules of the United States Pater	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connected ain or confirm by reis and all Letters Patents reby covenants that he and will not execute ais assignment any reis and Trademark Office of the context of the contex
application any application any application applicatio	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2). The undersigned olication or continuation ignee in every way possible of the Interest of Interest of the	nventione Assignation of Assignation	n, and any gnees may (s) to execusion there no obtaining (s) to execusion (s) to execusion (s) to perfect States poy authorizablication(s) entire interest or desirated by the	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary, ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forwar ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who patent to the Assignee. e(s) and request(s) the Co) to the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and of the firm of OLIFF & rable in order to comply with undersigned on the date	and also to execute separate assignment connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. It is and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be in its and perform any are which may be necessary to obtain, maintered may be necessary to obtain, maintered may be necessary to obtain, maintered in its interest, and he that he has (they have) not executed BERRIDGE the power to insert on the the rules of the United States Pater is) opposite the undersigned name(s)	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connected ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that he and will not execute his assignment any stand Trademark Office.
application any application any application and application and application and application application application application and applicatio	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned olication or continuation ignee in every way possible or provisions of the late 4). The undersigned ination a grant of a valuable of the undersigned states resulting from a very full right to convents in conflict herewith the undersigned attention which may be retained which may be retained to this document.  In witness whereof, the convents in conflict herewith the undersigned attention of this document.	nventione Assignation of Assignation	n, and any gnees may (s) to execusion there no obtaining (s) to execusion (s) to execusion (s) to perfect States poy authorizablication(s) entire interest or desirated by the	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forward ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts who attent to the Assignee.  e(s) and request(s) the Color to the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and or the firm of OLIFF & trable in order to comply with undersigned on the date.  Name of Inventor	connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference.  Its and perform any act which may be in the invest and perform any act which may be interested by the interference.  Its and perform any act which may be interested in the interference.  It will be necessary to obtain, maintown and the interest interest, and he interest interest, and he interest interest interest.  It will be interested in the interest of the interest of the interest of the interest interest.  It will be interested in the interest of the interest	may be declared condition, and to cooperate the cooperate the cooperate the cooperate that it is a significant to
applicate any app the Ass claims of reexam United it (they hat agreem identific recorda  Date Date	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2). The undersigned oblication or continuation ignee in every way possible or provisions of the Interest of the Undersigned in the Unde	nventione Assignation of Assignation	n, and any gnees may (s) to execusion there no obtaining (s) to execusion (s) to execusion (s) to perfect States poy authorizablication(s) entire interest or desirated by the	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forwar ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who extent to the Assignee.  e(s) and request(s) the Color to the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and to the firm of OLIFF & cable in order to comply with undersigned on the date.  Name of Inventor	connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. Its and perform any act which may be initial Property or similar agreements. It is not perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintown may be necessary to obtain may be necessary to o	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connection ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that he and will not execut ain a sasignment any it and Trademark Off
application any application any application and applications of the Assistance of th	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2). The undersigned olication or continuation ignee in every way possible at the undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the undersigned ination a grant of a variation of the undersigned at the undersigned atton which may be retained to this document.  In witness whereof, the series of the undersigned attonuments of the undersigned attonument.	nvention e Assint agree on or diversible in agree ermation diagree diagree diagree the diagree the ermation of agree ermation of agree ermation of agree ermation of agreement agr	n, and any gnees may (s) to execusion there no obtaining (s) to execusion (s) to execusion (s) to perfect States poy authorizablication(s) entire interest or desirated by the	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in lof, or any patent or reissue in evidence and going forward ute all papers and documentation for Protection of Industrian for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who extent to the Assignee.  e(s) and request(s) the Cool to the said Assignee, as less therein assigned, and in the firm of OLIFF & leader in order to comply with undersigned on the date.  Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. It with such interference. It with such interference. It is and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintermissioner of Patents to issue any and Assignee of the entire interest, and he that he has (they have) not executed BERRIDGE the power to insert on the hold that he rules of the United States Pater is opposite the undersigned name(s).  **Torm Hundle States**  **Torm Hu	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connection ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that he and will not execut ain a sasignment any it and Trademark Off
application any application any application and application an	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned oblication or continuation ignee in every way poor provisions of the Interest of The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of The undersigned ination a grant of a variation of full right to convents in conflict herewith the undersigned atton which may be retained to this document.  In witness whereof, the series of the element of the undersigned attomation of this document.	nvention e Assint agree on or diversible in agree ermation diagree diagree diagree the diagree the ermation of agree ermation of agree ermation of agree ermation of agreement agr	n, and any gnees may (s) to executision there n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to perfect states polication(s) entire interest or designation or designated by the	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forwar ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who extent to the Assignee.  e(s) and request(s) the Color to the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and to the firm of OLIFF & cable in order to comply with undersigned on the date.  Name of Inventor	connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. Its and perform any act which may be initial Property or similar agreements. It is not perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintown may be necessary to obtain may be necessary to o	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connection ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that it, and will not execut his assignment any it and Trademark Off
application any application any application and applications of the Assistance of th	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned oblication or continuation ignee in every way poor provisions of the Interest of The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of The undersigned ination a grant of a variation of full right to convents in conflict herewith the undersigned atton which may be retained to this document.  In witness whereof, the series of the element of the undersigned attomation of this document.	nvention e Assint agree on or diversible in agree ermation diagree diagree diagree the diagree the ermation of agree ermation of agree ermation of agree ermation of agreement agr	n, and any gnees may (s) to executision there n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to perfect states polication(s) entire interest or designation or designated by the	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in lof, or any patent or reissue in evidence and going forward ute all papers and documentation for Protection of Industrian for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who extent to the Assignee.  e(s) and request(s) the Cool to the said Assignee, as less therein assigned, and in the firm of OLIFF & leader in order to comply with undersigned on the date.  Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. Its and perform any act which may be inial Property or similar agreements. It is necessary to obtain, maintown may be necessary to obtain may be neces	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connection ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that it, and will not execut his assignment any it and Trademark Off
application any application any application and application an	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned oblication or continuation ignee in every way possible. The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of Interest of the I	nvention ne Assint agree n or din ssible i dagree ematio dagree did Unite da here said aprey the emecession, execu	n, and any gnees may (s) to execusion there in obtaining (s) to execuse of the execution of	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  In the all papers necessary in loof, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forward ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industry or all affirmative acts who patent to the Assignee.  If the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and in the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and in the firm of OLIFF & rable in order to comply with undersigned on the date.  Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	and also to execute separate assignment connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. It is and perform any act which may be it is and perform any act which may be it is and perform any act which may be it is and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintermissioner of Patents to issue any and assignee of the entire interest, and he that he has (they have) not executed BERRIDGE the power to insert on the the rules of the United States Pater is opposite the undersigned name(s).  **Torm Winch.**	ints in connection with may be declared concention, and to cooperate necessary in connection ain or confirm by reis and all Letters Patents reby covenants that he and will not execute his assignment any stand Trademark Off
application any application any application and application an	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned olication or continuation ignee in every way possible at the undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a variation of a grant of a variation of the undersigned at the unders	nvention ne Assint agree n or din ssible i dagree ematio dagree did Unite da here said aprey the emecession, execu	n, and any gnees may (s) to execusion there in obtaining (s) to execuse of the execution of	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  In the all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the all papers and document in the all papers and document in the all papers and document in all affirmative acts who attent to the Assignee.  In the said Assignee, as a rest herein assigned, and in the all papers and the all papers are therein assigned, and in the all papers are the firm of OLIFF & and all papers are the assigned on the date.  Name of Inventor in the all papers are the all	and also to execute separate assignment connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference.  Its and perform any act which may be initial Property or similar agreements. It is and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintered may be necessary to obtain, maintered may be necessary to obtain, maintered and the has (they have) not executed that he has (they have) not executed the power to insert on the the rules of the United States Paterns) opposite the undersigned name(s) Town William (s)	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connected ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that it, and will not execute his assignment any stand Trademark Off.
application any application any application and application an	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned oblication or continuation ignee in every way post or provisions of the Interest of Interest of Interest of the Interest of Interest of the Interest of th	nventione Assignation of Assignation	n, and any gnees may (s) to exect vision there in obtaining (s) to exect no obtaining (s) to exect no obtaining etc. States poy authorize polication(s) entire interest of the experiment of the	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  Indeem necessary, ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forwar ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who patent to the Assignee.  In equest(s) the Cook of the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and the patent of the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and the firm of OLIFF & rable in order to comply with undersigned on the date.  Name of Inventor Na	and also to execute separate assignment connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. It with such interference, and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, mainterest, and he has one control interest, and he that he has (they have) not executed the rules of the United States Pater is) opposite the undersigned name(s).  **Torm Live**  **Torm Liv	ints in connection with may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connection ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that it, and will not execute his assignment any stand Trademark Off
application any application any application and application an	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned oblication or continuation ignee in every way possible of the undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the undersigned ination a grant of a variation a grant of a variation at grant of a variation of the undersigned at the undersigned of the undersigned at the und	shou	n, and any gnees may (s) to exect vision there in obtaining (s) to exect on obtaining (s) to exect of the control of the contr	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  Indeem necessary in original papers necessary in original papers and document or reissue evidence and going forward ute all papers and document or Protection of Industrian for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who attent to the Assignee.  In equest(s) the Cook to the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and the paper of the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and the said Assignee and the firm of OLIFF & rable in order to comply with the firm of OLIFF & rable in order to comply with the firm of Inventor and	connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. Its and perform any act which may be initial Property or similar agreements. It is not perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintermissioner of Patents to issue any and Assignee of the entire interest, and he that he has (they have) not executed that he has (they have) not executed the the rules of the United States Pater is) opposite the undersigned name(s).  **Torus**  **T	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connection ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that he and will not execute his assignment any stand Trademark Office.
application any application any application and application an	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned olication or continuation ignee in every way poor provisions of the Interest of the undersigned ination a grant of a variety of the undersigned ination a grant of a variety of the undersigned states resulting from ave) full right to convents in conflict herewing the undersigned atton which may be retion of this document.  In witness whereof, the think is assignment if the undersigned attomation which may be retion of this document.  In witness whereof, the think is assignment if the undersignment is the undersignment is assignment.	shou  If ne	In, and any gnees may (s) to executision there in obtaining (s) to execute of the converse of	patent(s) issuing thereon, indeem necessary.  Indeem necessary in original papers necessary in original papers and document or reissue evidence and going forward ute all papers and document or Protection of Industrian for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts who attent to the Assignee.  In equest(s) the Cook to the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and the paper of the said Assignee, as rest herein assigned, and the said Assignee and the firm of OLIFF & rable in order to comply with the firm of OLIFF & rable in order to comply with the firm of Inventor and	and also to execute separate assignment connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the invest with such interference. It with such interference, and perform any act which may be in its and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, mainterest, and he has one control interest, and he that he has (they have) not executed the rules of the United States Pater is) opposite the undersigned name(s).  **Torm Live**  **Torm Liv	may be declared condition, and to cooperate necessary in connection ain or confirm by reisted all Letters Patents reby covenants that he and will not execute his assignment any stand Trademark Office.